# **SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2022**

## **Grade RR to R**

NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee	R 600 once off	Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected).	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.

		NT PLANS on an Annual ar		
	<u> </u>	•	e the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of every calendar mor	nth
PLAN A	Once Off (10% Discount on Annual Amount)	<b>Due:</b> Before 31 January 2022	1 <sup>st</sup> Child (R4 082.12) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount. (R3 673.91) 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount (R3 469.80) 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount (R3 265.70)	R 36 739.08 R 33 065.17 R 31 228.21 R 29 391.26
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	<b>Due:</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> of every month	1 <sup>st</sup> Child 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount	R 3 711.02 R 3 339.92 R 3 154.37 R 2 968.81
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2022 1 April 2022 1 July 2022 1 October 2022	1 <sup>st</sup> Child 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount	R 10 205.30 R 9 184.77 R 8 674.50 R 8 164.24

ANCILLARY CHARGES			
3 In-visits & 1 School Readiness	Termly	Due: Upon HOD	R250 (per child)
Assessment for Grade R	(4 Payments)	confirmation of booking and	(Outings billed on the actual
		expenditure.	cost)
Aftercare	Monthly:	Due: Upon HOD	Amount subject to
	Billed at R40 per day, from	confirmation of booking and	attendance
	14:30 – 17:30	expenditure.	
Extra Mural Transport	Extra Mural Excursions:	Due:	
	Not billed to your account	Cash upon arrangement.	R25 per excursion

INITIAL.	INITIAL

## **SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2022**

### **Grades 1 - 6**

NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee	R 600 once off	Non-Refundable. Due with completed
		application form.
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.
	(based on the payment plan selected).	

	PAYME	NT PLANS on an Annual a	mount of R48 673.78	
(Plea	se circle one option – A	n increase of R 250 per m	onth for 2022 is applied to total an	nount)
	Tuition fees must be	e paid in advance befor	e the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of every calendar i	month
PLAN A	Once Off	Due:	1 <sup>st</sup> Child 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount	R 48 673.78 R 44 031.40 R 41 710.21 R 39 389.02
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	<b>Due:</b> 1st of every month	1 <sup>st</sup> Child 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount	R 4 470.34 R 4 048.31 R 3 837.29 R 3 626.27
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2022 1 April 2022 1 July 2022 1 October 2022	1 <sup>st</sup> Child 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount	R 12 355.95 R 11 195.35 R 10 615.05 R 10 034.76

ANCILLARY CHARGES			
3 Outings/In-visits & 1 Benchmarking	Termly	<b>Due:</b> Upon HOD confirmation of	R250 (per child)
Exam.	(4 Payments)	booking and expenditure.	(Outings billed on the actual
			cost)
Aftercare	Monthly:	<b>Due:</b> Upon HOD confirmation of	Amount subject to
	Billed at R40 per day, from	booking and expenditure.	attendance
	14:30 – 17:30		
Extra Mural Transport	Extra Mural Excursions:	Due:	
	Not billed to your account	Cash upon arrangement.	R25 per excursion

#### **Formal Academic Assessment**

Formal Academic assessment or screening by a school Psychologist may be requested during the Term 1 Parent meeting. These assessments assist the school in developing a more accurate intervention plan for the learner. These assessments are booked upon request and charged to the student's school at a maximum of R 1500. Any additional charges are subsidised by the school.

INITIAL.	INITIAL

## **SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2022**

### **Grades 7**

NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee	R 600 once off	Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected).	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.

(Plea		NT PLANS on an Annual ar	nount of R49 573.78 onth for 2022 is applied to total an	nount)
			e the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of every calendar	
PLAN A	Once Off	Due:	1 <sup>st</sup> Child 2 <sup>nd</sup> Child – 10% discount 3 <sup>rd</sup> Child – 15% discount 4 <sup>th</sup> Child – 20% discount	R 49 573.78 R 44 931.40 R 42 610.21 R 40 289.02
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	<b>Due:</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> of every month	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 4 570.34 R 4 148.31 R 3 937.29 R 3 726.27
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2022 1 April 2022 1 July 2022 1 October 2022	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 12 655.95 R 11 495.35 R 10 915.05 R 10 334.76

ANCILLARY CHARGES			
3 Outings/In-visits & 1 Benchmarking	Termly	Due: Upon HOD	R250 (per child)
Exam.	(4 Payments)	confirmation of booking and	(Outings billed on the actual
		expenditure.	cost)
Aftercare	Monthly:	Due: Upon HOD	Amount subject to
	Billed at R40 per day, from	confirmation of booking and	attendance
	14:30 - 17:30	expenditure.	
Extra Mural Transport	Extra Mural Excursions:	Due:	
	Not billed to your account	Cash upon arrangement.	R25 per excursion

#### **Formal Academic Assessment**

Formal Academic assessment or screening by a school Psychologist may be requested during the Term 1 Parent meeting. These assessments assist the school in developing a more accurate intervention plan for the learner. These assessments are booked upon request and charged to the student's school at a maximum of R 1500. Any additional charges are subsidised by the school.

INITIAL.	INITIAL

## **SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2022**

### **Grades 8-12**

NEW ENROLMENT				
Registration Fee	R 600 once off	Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.		
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.		
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.		

Tuition fees must be paid in advance before the 1st day of every calendar month					
PLAN A	Once Off	Due:	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 50 449.70 R 45 719.73 R 43 354.75 R 40 989.76	
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	<b>Due:</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> of every month	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 4 649.97 R 4 219.98 R 4 004.98 R 3 789.98	
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2022 1 April 2022 1 July 2022 1 October 2022	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 12 874.93 R 11 692.43 R 11 101.19 R 10 509.94	

ANCILLARY CHARGES					
Camp Grade 8-11 & Matric Farewell Grade	Once a Year	<b>Due:</b> Upon HOD confirmation of	R1 200		
12		booking and expenditure.			
3 Outings/In-visits, 1 Benchmarking Exam	Termly	<b>Due:</b> Upon HOD confirmation of	R250 (per child)		
& Grade 9 Career Development	(4 Payments)	booking and expenditure.	(Outings billed on the actual		
Assessment at R400 (optional)			cost)		
Aftercare	Monthly:	Due: Upon HOD confirmation of	Amount subject to		
	Billed at R40 per day, from	booking and expenditure.	attendance		
	14:30 – 17:30				
Extra Mural Transport	Extra Mural Excursions:	Due:			
	Not billed to your account	Cash upon arrangement.	R25 per excursion		

#### **Formal Academic Assessment**

Formal Academic assessment or screening by a school Psychologist may be requested during the Term 1 Parent meeting. These assessments assist the school in developing a more accurate intervention plan for the learner. These assessments are booked upon request and charged to the student's school at a maximum of R 1500. Any additional charges are subsidised by the school.

INITIAL.	INITIAL	